2036 115.6 8.4 (3.6) (1.0) (0.7) 3.1

2037 84.4 6.2 (2.7) (0.6) (0.4) 2.5

2038 70.3 5.2 (4.5) 0.5 (0.4) 0.7

2039 55.1 4.0 (1.7) (0.3) (0.3) 1.7

2040 32.9 2.4 (3.2) 0.7 (0.2) (0.2)

2041 34.8 2.5 (1.6) 0.0 (0.2) 0.8

2042 27.4 2.0 (3.9) 0.9 (0.1) (1.1)

2043 27.2 2.0 (0.9) (0.1) (0.2) 0.9

2044 8.4 0.6 (0.3) 0.0 (0.1) 0.3

2045 6.2 0.5 (0.2) 0.1 (0.0) 0.3

2046 8.8 0.7 (0.3) 0.0 (0.1) 0.3

2047 - - (6.5) 2.2 - (4.3)

2048 - - - 1.2 - 1.2

Docusign Envelope ID: 8D0AFD5B-84BF-4489-BA99-2BF1E1D93A70

Pilbara Operations Technical Report Summary – 31 December 2025 Page 171 of 176

2049 - - - 0.1 - 0.1

Total 2,829.1 203.2 (104.5) (17.4) (28.7) (52.6)

19.7 Sensitivity analysis

Sensitivity analysis confirmed the Property’s Mineral Reserves are robust against changes to major

variables including price, capital expenditure, foreign exchange, operating expenditure and discount

rate.

Sensitivity analysis outlined in Table 19.7 demonstrates the changes to the valuation due to ±10% and

±20% changes in price, capital, foreign exchange and operating expenditure.

Table 19.7: Price, FX and cost sensitivity analysis

Key Sensitivities

NPV5.5, $ billion
(-20%) (-10%) Base +10% +20%

Iron Ore Price 20.7 30.2 39.7 49.3 58.8

Capital Expenditure 43.1 41.4 39.7 38.1 36.4

Foreign Exchange 47.5 43.6 39.7 35.8 32.0

Operating Expenditure 46.6 43.2 39.7 36.3 32.8

Sensitivity analysis outlined in Table 19.8 demonstrates changes to the Property valuation due to ±1%

changes to the modelled discount rate.

Table 19.8: Discount rate sensitivity analysis

Discount Rate NPV5.5, $ billion

3.5% Discount Rate 43.8

4.5% Discount Rate 41.7

5.5% Discount Rate (Base) 39.7

6.5% Discount Rate 37.9

7.5% Discount Rate 36.2

20 Adjacent properties

The QPs have not included any relevant information concerning adjacent properties in this TRS as

data from adjacent properties would not materially change the estimates presented. In addition, Rio

Tinto has a history of mining similar orebodies and has a well-defined process for defining ore body